05-30-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1594** U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10 02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102460633 Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 5-28-03 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hams Pines Publishing, Inc. OGA Communications Group, Inc. Address:__ ☐: Association ☐ Individual(s) 9896 Lincoln Rd. Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Morrison __State: IL Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship Association ____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes O No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Assignment Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name ☐. Other if assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic (1) representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment).

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Execution Date: April 22, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,140,057 Additional number(s) attached 🔯 Yes 🛣 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed. registrations involved: Name: Susan Gidel 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 6. Deposit account number. Street Address: 5263 N. Lamon Zip: 60630 Chicago (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

05/29/2003 ECBOPER 00000062 2140057

01 FC:8521

copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

40.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the log-regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

TRADEMARK REEL: 002742 FRAME: 0483

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

CGA Communications Group, Inc., of S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1200 Chicago, Illinois 60606, has adopted, and is using a mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,140,057, dated March 3, 1998, namely, Educated Investor: The Online Global Resource Center; and

Pines Publishing, Inc., of 9896 Lincoln Road Morrison, Illinois 61270, desires to acquire the mark and the registration of the mark;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CGA CommunicationsGroup, Inc. assigns to Pines Publishing, Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration of the mark.

CGA Communication	ons Group, Inc.	
guran &.	April 22,	2003
Susan Gidel	•	
President	promise the property of the program	
	& OFFICIAL SEAL }	
State of ILLINOIS	S MOTARY FUELIC, STATE CEREINAGE	
County of COOK	S. M. COMMISSION EXPIRES OF THE R. S.	
	Susan Gidel President State of ILLINOIS	Susan Gidel President CFFICIAL SEAL CYNTHIA GRESS State of ILLINOIS State of ILLINOIS

RECORDED: 05/28/2003

On this ______ day of ______, 2003, before me appeared Susan Gidel who was authorized to sign on behalf of the identified CGA CommunicationsGroup, Inc., who being sworn, acknowledged that she signed this instrument as a free act.

Cynthii Trice	
Notary Public	
My commission expires on	
1-+1-06	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002742 FRAME: 0484